	DOC # 814943 12/20/2012 03:37PM Deputy: AR OFFICIAL RECORD
APN #: 1419-26-711-025	OFFICIAL RECORD
RPTT: \$1,852.50	Requested By: Western Title Company Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder
	Douglas County - NV
Recording Requested By:	Karen Ellison - Recorder
Western Title Company	Page: 1 of 7 Fee: \$20.00 BK-1212 PG-5850 RPTT: EX#003
Escrow No.: 041149-TEA	
When Recorded Mail To:	
Richard B. Mease	
Diane J. Mease	
P.O. Box 2622	
Grants Pass, OR 97528	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as above	
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
	(space above for Accorder 8 also only)
I the undersioned hereby affirm that the	ne attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
	pthe social security number of any person or persons.
/	(Per NRS 239B.030)
	(19)140 2552.050)
Signature	The cost of the co
Traci Adam	
\ \	peing re-recorded to show the correct
Ass	essor Parcel Number.

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

							1212 -5851
814943	Page:	2	of	7	12,	/20/20)12

DOC #

12/19/2012 09:39AM De OFFICIAL RE

Recorder

1852.50

\$18.00

APN#: 1418-2616161668 Requested RPTT: \$1,852.50 Western Title Dougla Recording Requested By: Page: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 041149-TEA When Recorded Mail To: Richard B. Mease Diane J. Mease P.O. Box 2622 Grants Pass, OR 97528 Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as above (space above for Recorder's use only) I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

Traci Adams Escrow Officer

Signature

(Par NRS 239B.030)

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

814943 Page: 3 of 7 12/20/2012

APN#:/\419-26/61\0/00\3/ RPTT: \$1,852.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 041149-TEA When Recorded Mail To:

Richard B. Mease

Diane J. Mease

P.O. Box 2622

Grants Pass, OR 97528

Recorded Electronically
County Date 121912 Time 9390m
Simplifile om 800.460.5657
······································

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as above

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Par NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

BK 1212 PG-5853 814943 Page: 4 of 7 12/20/2012

BK 1212 PG-5152

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Davidon Development LLC

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Richard B. Mease and Diane J. Mease, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Genoa, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

See attached Exhibit A

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 10, 2012



814943 Page: 5 of 7 12/20/2012



BK 1212 PG-5153

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

Davidon Development LLC A Nevada limited liability company By: Davidon Corporation, Its Manager

Ma Author

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Notaty Public
(here insert

on VIC 12, 2012, before me SISAW GKING (here use name and title of the officer), personally appeared WINN BUKNS FEIN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to see that he person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

Signature

SUSAN G. KING Commission # 1921162 Notary Public - California Contra Costa County My Comm. Expires Feb 5, 2015





BK 1212 PG-5154

EXHIBIT "A"

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lot 54, in Block C, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map, Planned Unit Development PD 05-001 for SUMMIT RIDGE AT GENOA LAKES GOLF RESORT PHASE 3A, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on September 12, 2007 in Book 907, Page 2074, as Document No. 709043, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

TOGETHER WITH the following easements for access:

A non-exclusive 50 foot wide access easement, created in that certain document entitled "Easement Amendment Deed", executed by Little Mondeaux Limousin Corporation, recorded on February 25, 1998, as Document No. 433367 in Book 298, Page 4658 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

A 50 foot wide access, irrigation, and utility easement, over and across those certain lands described in document recorded on February 3, 2004 in Book 204, Page 954, as Document No. 603680 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

A 60 foot private access, private irrigation, and public utility easement, as set forth on the Final Subdivision Map entitled Canyon Creek Meadows Phase 1, according to the plat thereof, filed on February 11, 2004 in Book 204, Page 4470, as Document No. 604356 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

An easement for non-exclusive access purposes with the easement area, created in that certain document entitled "Master Grant Deed" executed by Ronald L. Simek, et al., recorded on December 31, 1996 as Document No. 403934 in Book 1296, Page 4911 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

An easement for pedestrian and vehicular ingress and egress to and from that certain real property, and the installation, construction, repair, maintenance and replacement of roadway improvements within the easement area, such as, without limitation, asphalt paving, cattle guard, and so forth, created in that certain document entitled "Grant of Relocatable Private Access Easement (#OS6), executed by Ronald L. Simek, recorded on February 3, 2004 as Document No. 603676 in Book 204, Page 862 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



BK 1212 PG-5155

PARCEL 3:

ALSO TOGETHER WITH the following Reservations, Easements and Covenants for the benefit of Parcel 1, herein:

Easements pursuant to document entitled "Ancillary Easements Memorandum", recorded March 31, 2005 in Book 305, Page 14366 as Document No. 640526 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Easements pursuant to document entitled "Grant of Easement", recorded May 1, 2006 in Book 506, Page 168 as Document No. 673811 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Easements pursuant to document entitled "Grant of Easements", recorded May 1, 2006 in Book 506, Page 347 as Document No. 673835 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Easements pursuant to document entitled "Grant of Easements", recorded May 1, 2006 in Book 506, Page 377 as Document No. 673836 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Easements pursuant to document entitled "Reciprocal Parking and Access Easement Agreement", recorded July 24, 2006 in Book 706, Page 8118 as Document No. 680413 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Easement pursuant to document entitled "Grant of Mailbox Cluster Easement", recorded December 1, 2006 in Book 1206, Page 66 as Document No. 689800 of the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessor's Parcel Number(s): 1419-26-711-025